Bernard, recorded in Deed Book 'BB', Page 592, Records of Leon County Florida, in the office of
the Clerk of the Circuit Court of Leon County Florida, being a subdivision of a part of the southeast
quarter, Section Twenty-five (25) Township one (1) North Range one (1) west.
Also: Lots One Hundred Seventy-three (173), One Hundred Seventy-four (174), One Hundred
Seventy-five (175) in the North addition to the City of Tallahassee, Florida, according to the Plat
as recorded in Plat Book 1, Page 11, Records of Leon County Florida, in the Office of the Clerk
of the Circuit Court of Leon County Florida.
Also: That portion of the right of way of First Avenue in the City of Tallahassee, vacated in